



The Helmsley

For Allergens: see ingredients listed in **bold**

CONFECTIONERY (1)

Rhubarb & Custard Sweets (190g)

Sugar, glucose syrup (sulphites), citric acid, sodium bicarbonate, flavourings, colour: curcumin (E100), anthocyanins (E163).

PANTRY (3)

Cheese Flatbreads (130g)

Wheat flour, water, cheese (**milk**) (15%), wholegrain rye flour, rapeseed oil, yeast, linseeds, sugar, salt.

Raspberry Preserve (300g)

Sugar, raspberries, gelling agent (pectin). Prepared from 55 g of fruit per 100 g.

Butterscotch Crunch Biscuits (200g)

flour (**wheat** flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, salted butter (butterfat (**milk**) water, salt), vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier: polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, flavouring, colours: annatto, curcumin), butterscotch pieces (9%) (brown sugar, glucose, butter (**milk**), palm oil, natural flavouring), rice flour, flavourings

TEA & COFFEE (1)**English Breakfast Tea (30g)**

100% Black Tea.